

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 159 Thursday 1 April 2021 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 874359M, Certificate of Title Volume 10922 Folio 296 comprising 4,359 square metres and shown as Parcel 42 on Survey Plan SP24296.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the following:

- Registered Proprietor: 345 Barwon Heads Road Pty Ltd (ACN: 639 933 734); and
- All other Lessee/s and/or Occupant/s

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

Dated 1 April 2021

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria Signed: PETA OLIVE Name: Peta Olive Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in:

- Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 055156, Certificate of Title Volume 08348 Folio 089 comprising 6,428 square metres and shown as Parcel 142 on Survey Plan SP24317; and
- Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 055156, Certificate of Title Volume 08348 Folio 090 comprising 2,278 square metres and shown as Parcel 141 on Survey Plan SP24317.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the following:

- Registered Proprietor: Mary Ina Daly; and
- All other Lessee/s and/or Occupant/s

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

Dated 1 April 2021

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria Signed: PETA OLIVE Name: Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 958802F, Certificate of Title Volume 11610 Folio 841 comprising 7,183 square metres and shown as Parcels 40 and 41 on Survey Plan SP24296.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the following:

- Registered Proprietors: Robin Leslie Ellis and Jennifer Gail Ellis; and
- Caveator: Martyn Craig Barnes

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

Dated 1 April 2021

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria Signed: PETA OLIVE Name: Peta Olive Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 958803D, Certificate of Title Volume 11610 Folio 849 comprising 6,043 square metres and shown as Parcels 15 and 24 on Survey Plan SP24295.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the following:

- Registered Proprietors: Jane Patricia Fletcher and Richard Gilson Roebuck (joint proprietors), executors of the estate of the late Henry Gilson Roebuck;
- Mortgagee: Ford Co-operative Credit Society Ltd (ACN: 087 651 456); and
- All other Lessee/s and/or Occupant/s

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

Dated 1 April 2021

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria
Signed: PETA OLIVE
Name: Peta Olive
Director Land Acquisition Transport Property

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 055156, Certificate of Title Volume 08348 Folio 091; comprising 1,997 square metres and shown as Parcel 123 on Survey Plan SP24316.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the following:

- Registered Proprietors: Matthew John Pike and Stacy Lee-Ann Marie Pike; and
- **Mortgagee**: Bendigo and Adelaide Bank Limited (ACN: 068 049 178) Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

Dated 1 April 2021

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria Signed: PETA OLIVE Name: Peta Olive

Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Title Plan 009653R, Certificate of Title Volume 10368 Folio 557 comprising 3,756 square metres and shown as Parcels 16 and 25 on Survey Plan SP24295.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the following:

- Registered Proprietors: Qingtao Liu and Jinfeng Wang; and
- **Mortgagee:** Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ACN: 005 357 522) Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

Dated 1 April 2021

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria
Signed: PETA OLIVE
Name: Peta Olive
Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

Head, Transport for Victoria declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in part of the land described in Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 044309, Certificate of Title Volume 08203 Folio 882; comprising 2,522 square metres and shown as Parcel 70 and Parcel 76 on Survey Plan SP24297.

Interests Acquired: All interests in the land including that of the

- Registered Proprietor: Zenaida Quirit Suniga
- Mortgagee: Westpac Banking Corporation (ACN: 007 457 141); and
- All other Lessee/s and/or Occupant/s

Published with the authority of Head, Transport for Victoria

Dated 1 April 2021

For and on behalf of Head, Transport for Victoria Signed: PETA OLIVE Name: Peta Olive Director, Land Acquisition Transport Property

5

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

7

This page was left blank intentionally

ive

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2021

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121	
	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601	
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au	